٠.	FORM FT	С	1585
	COMMERCE		

RECO

12-19-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	103330/32ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Hansen	Name: Dynamic Air Inc.
	Address: 1125 Willow Lake Boulevard St. Paul, MN 55110
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Name: Dynamic Air Inc. Address:1125 Willow Lake Boulevard St. Paul, MN 55110 287 807 907 907 907 907 907 907 9
3. Nature of conveyance:	· -
[X] Assignment [] Merger [Security Agreement [] Change	of Name
Execution Date: December 11, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney file number: Æ 6164
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, titled with SELP STANTING VIETATOV
the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
L	
, , ,	
Additional numbers attached? []	Yes []
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Carl L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	Enclosed[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street	[A] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy is a true copy of the original document.	orgoing information is true and correct and any attached
\sim	1 2 July 12-12-46
Carl L. Johnson	1 7. July 12-12-66 Signature Date
Name of person signing	
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document []

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Whereas, Robert Hansen

of 7233 Upper 42nd St. North, Oakdale, MN 55128, has invented new and useful improvements in SELF STARTING VIBRATOR

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Dynamic Air Inc. located at 1125 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55110, and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said Dynamic Air Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 12/10/06 2006, filed Serial No. preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Dynamic Air Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Dynamic Air Inc. in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of ____MINNESOTA this DECEMBER 2006 In the Presence of: (L.S.) Robert Hansen State of Minnesota County of Washington ss: Before me personally appeared said Robert Hansen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this 1/4 day of 2006. SEAL

> PATENT REEL: 018707 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 12/12/2006